

NEOWIZ's SANABI Wins 'Best Action Adventure Game' at the 2024 Indie Game Development Awards in China

- The Indie Game Development Awards are hosted by Game Connection and ChinaJoy, the largest gaming show in China.
- In commemoration of ChinaJoy 2024, <u>SANABI</u> offers a 30% discount on Steam until Tues., Aug. 6.

SEOUL - July 31, 2024 - NEOWIZ and Wonder Potion are thrilled to announce that its popular dystopian action-platformer, *SANABI*, won the 'Best Action Adventure Game' award at the 2024 Indie Game Development Awards.

Hosted by ChinaJoy and Game Connect, the 2024 Indie Game Development Awards recognizes top talent and games from the indie scene. *SANABI* was recognized for its originality and gameplay. The mysterious story follows a father's journey for his daughter's revenge, complete with a tear-jerking ending and stunning chain-hook arm action.

"We were able to win this award thanks to the interest and love from our community," said Yoo Seung-Hyun, CEO, Wonder Potion. "SANABI is a proof point of our dedication to providing players with high-quality experiences, and we're grateful for NEOWIZ's support in bringing it to a broader audience."

Meanwhile, NEOWIZ remains committed to its global market expansion for its narrative-driven indie games. As part of this initiative, *Goodbye Seoul* will participate in

gamescom 2024 this August. The game will be exhibited at the Indie Arena Booth, a curated global hub for independent game developers to showcase their latest titles.

###

Click here for assets

About NEOWIZ

Established in 1997, NEOWIZ is a global leader in gaming, renowned for blending remarkable storytelling with exceptional gameplay mechanics. With a legacy spanning over two decades, NEOWIZ has solidified its position as one of Korea's foremost game companies, captivating audiences worldwide with diverse PC, consoles and mobile titles. Recent successes include *Lies of P*, *Brave Nine*, *DJMAX RESPECT* and *Cats & Soup*, all emblematic of NEOWIZ's commitment to excellence and gamers worldwide. Welcome to NEOWIZ, where legends come to life.

Media Contact:

Kaitlin Stringer
neowiz_team[at]zebrapartners[dot]net
Zebra Partners